TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mambo Graphics Proprietary Ltd		09/04/2008	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Property Holdings Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	Suite 501, 83 York Street	
City:	Sydney, NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2000	
Entity Type:	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77311963	МАМВО
Serial Number:	77311965	100% MAMBO
Registration Number:	2074995	MAMBO
Registration Number:	2088170	MAMBO
Registration Number:	2112750	МАМВО
Registration Number:	3430194	100% MAMBO
Registration Number:	1454346	100% MAMBO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)629-3450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303) 629-3400

Email: docketing-dv@dorsey.com, quackenbush.emily@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Charlene M. Krogh
Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 2: 370 Seventeenth Street, Suite 4700

TRADEMARK REEL: 003867 FRAME: 0763

900118054

Denver, COLORADO 80202-5647 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M11576US ~ 482663-6 DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Charlene M. Krogh Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP Address Line 2: 370 Seventeenth Street, Suite 4700 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5647 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charlene M. Krogh Signature: /CMK 2112/ 10/09/2008 Date: Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assignment#page1.tif source=TM Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003867 FRAME: 0764

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, effective as of January 29, 2008, is made by Mambo Graphics Proprietary Ltd, an Australian company ("Assignor"), for the benefit of New Property Holdings Pty Ltd, an Australian company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have executed that certain Asset Sale and Purchase Agreement dated January 29, 2008 (the "Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to assign and Assignee desires to receive all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks, service marks, trade names, trademark registrations, service mark registrations, trademark applications, and service mark applications of Assignor, including but not limited to those described in **Exhibit 1** hereto (collectively, the "Marks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Purchase Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, all common law rights related to the Marks, all rights of registration, renewal and extension, and the right to sue and recover for damages and profits for past, present and future infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may request in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee hereby execute this Assignment.

	, ,	<i>8</i>	sort this i issignatione.
ASSIGNOR: MAMBO GRAPHICS I	PTY LIMITED	ASSIGNEE: NEW PROPERTY LIMITED	Y HOLDINGS PTY
By: X PUS PETER WOOD,	Director AUTHORISED REPRESENTE	By: Bret F. Merrin	pan, Director
Date: X 4 SEPTE	MBER 2008	Date: 20 8	03
Subscribed and sworn to this I day of August, I Lepteny Notary Public	before me 2008. GREYDNE PORT OF THE PUBLIC PRINCIPLE PUBLIC PUBL	Subscribed and sworn this 10 day of Aug Notary Public	to before me ust 2008. OFFICE SYDNEY TRADEMARK

REEL: 003867 FRAME: 0765

EXHIBIT 1 (TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT)

Mark	Serial	Registration	STATUS
	Number	No.	
100% MAMBO (Stylized)	73601178	1454346	Registered
МАМВО	74734462	2074995	Registered
МАМВО	74734456	2088170	Registered
MAMBO	74734463	2112750	Registered
100% MAMBO	77268130	3430194	Registered
MAMBO	77311963		Pending
100% MAMBO	77311965		Pending
MAMBO	78080826		Abandoned
MAMBO	75762286	2351932	Cancelled
MAMBO	75022356		Abandoned
MAMBO	74734461		Abandoned
MAMBO	74734460		Abandoned
MAMBO	74734459		Abandoned
Misc. Design	74734458	2112749	Cancelled
MAMBO	74734457		Abandoned
MAMBO	74463138	2030498	Cancelled
MAMBO	74463137	2116503	Cancelled
100% MAMBO	74353975	1872539	Cancelled

Page 1 of 1

4837-0317-5426\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003867 FRAME: 0766